Jacqueline Ludorf Chair

Latha Thompson District Manager



505 Park Avenue, Suite 620 New York, N.Y. 10022-1106 (212) 758-4340 (212) 758-4616 (Fax) www.cb8m.com - Website info@cb8m.com - E-Mail

## The City of New York Manhattan Community Board 8

September 16, 2010

Honorable Scott Stringer Manhattan Borough President 1 Centre Street, 19<sup>th</sup> Floor North New York, NY 10001

Dear Borough President Stringer:

At the September 15, 2010 Land Use/Full Board meeting the following resolution was approved by a vote of 43 In Favor, 0 Opposed and 0 Abstentions:

BE IT RESOLVED THAT Manhattan Community Board 8 supports marriage equality in New York State and urges the state legislature to enact legislation to achieve this goal without delay.

Please advise this office of any action taken regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Ludorf Chair

cc: Hon. Michael Bloomberg, Mayor of the City of New York
Hon. Rose Pierre-Louis, Deputy Manhattan Borough President
Hon. Carolyn Maloney, United States Congress Member
Hon. Liz Krueger, New York State Senator
Hon. Jonathan Bing, New York State Assembly Member
Hon. Micah Kellner, New York State Assembly Member
Hon. Daniel Garodnick, New York City Council Member
Hon. Jessica Lappin, New York City Council Member
Shaan Khan, Director of Comm. Affairs & Constituent Services, Manhattan Borough
President's Office
Kristen Ellis, Community Affairs Liaison, Manhattan Borough President's Office